September 2025, were recognized and recorded in the books. (Sales from product formation for the fourth project were booked in fiscal 2025.)

Following the outline of tax reform for fiscal 2026, FGI will carefully review small-lot real estate products but will continue to manage them. The

impact on business performance will likely be minor.

Metsä Village: Income from parking fees was up. No pressure like ¥200 million loss on retirement of non-current assets associated with renovation

of some Metsä Village facilities as in first quarter of fiscal 2025, so segment income status improved.

Other

9

Investment Banking — Revenues and Gross Profit by Service (Retrospective restatement)

©2026 FinTech Global Incorporated

Fiscal 2025 revenues by Investing Banking  have been retrospectively restated in line with changes to segment structure, as shown in

the table below.

Revenue decreases caused by restatement were all transferred to the newly established Investment Banking – Aircraft segment.

Items

Fiscal 2025

(Before

restatement)

Fiscal 2025

(After restatement)

Difference caused

by restatement

(Full year)

(B)－(A)
Full year

(A)
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Full year

(B)

Arrangement transaction

services

Revenues 3,309 618 677 1,344 659 3,300 (8)

Gross profit 3,178 605 651 1,301 612 3,170 (8)

Asset investment
Revenues 60 121 3 (61) (5) 57 (3)

Gross profit (115) 5 2 (77) (50) (119) (3)

Metsä Village
Revenues 366 98 77 84 105 366 ー

Gross profit (248) (199) (27) (19) (2) (248) ー

Private equity investment
Revenues 3,637 1,343 682 812 794 3,632 (4)

Gross profit 3,544 1,318 682 744 794 3,539 (4)

Aviation Business
Revenues 3,821 ー ー ー ー ー (3,821)

Gross profit 1,452 ー ー ー ー ー (1,452)

Other
Revenues 400 116 77 88 117 400 ー

Gross profit 104 31 19 23 29 104 ー

Investment Banking total
Revenues 11,595 2,297 1,519 2,268 1,671 7,757 (3,837)

Gross profit 7,915 1,761 1,329 1,973 1,383 6,446 (1,468)

Note: Intersegment transactions use non-eliminated values.

(Millions of yen)

1,344

+870

(358)
(143)

1,714

FY2025

Q1

FY2026

Q1

10

Arrangement transaction

services + 659

Metsä Village  ＋210

Private equity investment  (217)

Asset investment   (130)
Other   (10)

Investment Banking — Segment Income

Increase in

gross profit
Decrease in

gross profit

Increase in

SG&A

Personnel costs   ＋26

Commissions paid ＋48

Other  ＋68

(Millions of yen)

Segment income climbed 27.4%, despite 29.1% year-on-year expansion in SG&A expenses.

(SG&A expenses)

• Higher personnel costs due to salary increases (from April 2025) and efforts to reinforce staffing levels.